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Model: HD-P12
Introduction
Hi. Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY HD-P12 Selfie Stick with Tripod. Please read this user 
manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for future reference. If you need any 
assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon 
order number.

Package Contents
Selfie Stick
Mini Tripod
Wireless Remote
Warranty Card
User Manual

Product Diagram
1. Clamp
2. Device Screw Mount
3. Adjustment Knob
4. Monopod
5. Tripod Legs
6. Wireless Remote 

Specifications
Model

Technology

Wireless Range

Material

Max Load

Folded Length

Maximum Length

Color

Weight

HD-P12

V3.0

10m / 33ft

Aluminum

10kg

210mm / 8.3”

930mm / 37”

Dark Gray

374.1g

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us at the address 
below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and 
product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com

* Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. 
If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty 
issues.

Getting Started
1. Turn to the right to loose the monopod.
2. Turn to the left to fix the monopod.

Pairing 
To connect your device to the HD-P12, you need to first enter pairing mode to establish a 
connection. 

1. Press the Wireless Remote until the LED flashes blue.

2. Turn on pairing function of the device you want to pair with HD-P12. 
3. Find and select "AUKEY HD-P12" from the list of available devices. 
4. Start taking photos immediately by pressing the Wireless Remote button.

Caution
● Capacity should not exceed 10kg
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Einführung
Hallo! Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf AUKEY HD-P12 Selfie-Stick mit Stativ. Lesen Sie bitte diese 
Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren im sicheren Platz für zukünftige 
Referenz auf. Sollten Sie jegliche Unterstützung brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unserem 
Support-Team mit ihrer Produktmodell-Nummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer.

Lieferumfang
Selfie-Stick
Mini Stativ
Wireless-Fernbedienung
Garantiekarte
Bedienungsanleitung

Produkt-Diagramm
1. Klemme
2. Schraubanschluss
3. Einstellknopf
4. Monopod
5. Stativbein
6. Wireless-Fernbedienung

Spezifikationen
Modell

Technologie

Wireless-Bereich

Material

Maximale Ladung

Gefaltete Länge

Maximale Länge

Farbe

Gewicht 

HD-P12

V3,0

10m / 33ft

Aluminum

10kg

210mm / 8,3”

930mm / 37”

Dunkelgrau

374,1g

Garantie & Kundendienst
Für Anfrage, Hilfe, Unterstützung, oder Garantieanspruch kontaktieren Sie bitte uns per die 
folgende E-Mail Adresse. Bitte geben Sie uns dabei Ihre Amazon Bestellnummer und 
Produktmodell-Nummer.

Amazon EU Bestellungen: support.eu@aukey.com

* Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass AUKEY nur Kundendienst nach Verkauf für die Produkte anbieten kann, 
die direkt von AUKEY verkauft werden. Wenn Sie von anderem Verkäufer gekauft haben, kontaktieren 
Sie dem direkt für Dienst oder Garantieanspruch.

Starten
1. Drehen nach rechts, um das Monopod zu lockern.
2. Drehen nach links, um das Monopod zu befestigen.

Pairing  
Um eine Verbindung zwischen Ihrem Gerät und HD-P12 herzustellen, benötigen Sie zuerst 
zum Pairing-Modus eintreten.
1. Drücken die Wireless-Fernbedienung, bis die LED blau blinkt.
2. Schalten die Pairing-Funktion vom Gerät ein, das Sie mit HD-P12 koppeln wollen.
3. Finden und wählen "AUKEY HD-P12" in der Liste von verfügbaren Geräten.

4. Starten Sie sofort Fotos machen durch Drücken der Wireless-Fernbedienungstaste.

Hinweis
● Die Kapazität sollte nicht 10kg überschreiten.
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Introduction
Bonjour, merci d'avoir acheté le AUKEY HD-P12 Bâton de Selfie avec Trépied. Veuillez lire 
attentivement ce mode d’emploi et le garder dans un endroit sûr pour référence future. 
Si vous avez besoin des aides, veuillez contacter notre équipe de service client avec le numéro 
de modèle et votre numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenus de l’Emballage 
Bâton de Selfie 
Mini Trépied
Télécommande sans fil
Carte de Garantie 
Mode d’Emploi 

Schéma du Produit 
1. Pince
2. Vis à montage de l'appareill
3. Bouton de réglage
4. Monopode
5. Jambes de trépied
6. Télécommande sans fil

Spécifications  
Modèle 

Technologie

Gamme sans fil

Matériaux  

Charge Max

Longueur plié

Longueur maximale

Couleur 

Poids 

HD-P12

V 3.0   

10m / 33 pieds

Aluminum

10kg

210mm / 8.3”

930mm / 37”     

Gris foncé

374,1g

Garantie & Service Client 
Pour des questions, l'assistance, le soutien et les demandes de garanties, veuillez nous 
contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez inclure le numéro 
de commande Amazon et de modèle du produit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com

* Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits achetés 
directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté auprès d'un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter 
pour tous services ou garanties.  

Pour Commencer 
1. Tournez à droite pour détacher le monopode.
2. Tournez à gauche pour fixer le monopode.

Appairage  
Pour connecter votre appareil à l'HD-P12, vous devez les régler à mode d’appairage pour 
établir une connexion.
1. Appuyez sur la Télécommande Sans Fil, jusqu’à la LED clignote en bleue.
2. Activez la fonction d'appairage de l'appareil que vous souhaitez appairer avec HD-P12.
3. Trouvez et sélectionnez "AUKEY HD-P12" dans la liste des appareils disponibles.

4. Commencez à prendre des photos immédiatement en appuyant sur le bouton de
Télécommande Sans Fil.

Attentions 
● La capacité ne doit pas dépasser 10 kg
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Introducción 
Hola. Gracias por comprar AUKEY HD-P12 Selfie Stick con Trípode. Por favor, lea atentamente 
el manual usuario y guárdelo en un sitio seguro para futuras consultas. Si necesita cualquier 
ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio con su número de modelo 
del producto y su número de orden de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
Selfie Stick
Mini Trípode
Control Remoto Inalámbrico
Tarjeta de Garantía
Manual Usuario

Diagrama del Producto
1. Pinza
2. Montaje de Tornillo del Dispositivo
3. Pomo de Regulación
4. Monopod
5. Patas del Trípode
6. Control Remoto Inalámbrico

Especificaciones
Modelo

Tecnología

Rango Inalámbrico

Material

Carga Máxima

Longitud Doblada

Longitud Máxima

Color

Peso

HD-P12

V3.0

10m / 33ft

Aluminio

10kg

210mm / 8,3”

930mm / 37”

Gris Oscuro

374,1g

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, asistencias, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantía, por favor póngase en 
contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que se corresponde con su región. Por 
favor, incluya su número de orden de Amazon y su número de modelo del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos: support.eu@aukey.com 

* Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los productos comprados 
directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado del vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase en 
contacto con ellos directamente sobre la garantía o los problemas de servicio.

Empezando
1. Gire a la derecha para soltar el monopod.
2. Gire a la izquierda para fijar el monopod.

Emparejamiento
Para conectar su dispositivo al HD-P12, es necesario introducir primero el modo de 
emparejamiento para establecer una conexión.
1. Pulse el Control Remoto Inalámbrico hasta que el LED parpadea en color azul.
2. Active la función de emparejamiento del dispositivo que desea emperejar con el HD-P12. 
3. Busque y seleccione "AUKEY HD-P12" de la lista de dispositivos disponibles.

4. Comience a tomar fotos inmediatamente pulsando el botón del Control Remoto 
Inalámbrico.

Precaución
● La capacidad no debe exceder 10kg
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Introduzione
Grazie per aver acquistato l’AUKEY HD-P12 Selfie Stick con Treppiede. Si prega di leggere 
attentamente il manuale d’uso e di conservarlo in un luogo sicuro per le consultazioni in 
futuro. Se ha bisogno di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo di 
supporto con il numero del modello del Suo prodotto e il numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco
Selfie Stick
Mini Treppiede
Telecomando Wireless
Certificato di Garanzia
Manuale d’Uso

Diagramma del Prodotto
1. Morsetto
2. Supporto a Vite del Dispositivo
3. Manopola da Regolazione
4. Monopiede
5. Treppiede 
6. Telecomando Wireless

Specificazioni
Modello

Tecnologia

Gamma Wireless

Materiale

Carico Massimo

Lunghezza Chiusa

Lunghezza Massima

Colore

Peso

HD-P12

V3.0

10m / 33ft

Lega d’Alluminio

10kg Massimo 

210mm / 8,3"

930mm / 37"

Grigio Scuro

374,1g

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, assistenza, supporto, o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci al seguente 
indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d’inserire il Suo numero d'ordine di 
Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.

Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com

* Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati direttamente 
da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente per 
problemi di servizio o di garanzia.

Per Iniziare
1. Girare a destra per allentare il mono piede.
2. Girare a sinistra per fissare il monopiede.

Appaiamento
Per collegare il Suo dispositivo al HD-P12, è necessario entrare all’inizio in modalità 
d’appaiamento per stabilire una connessione.
1. Premere il Telecomando Wireless finché il LED lampeggi in blu.

2. Accendere la funzione d’appaiamento del dispositivo che si vuole appaiare con il HD-P12.

3. Trovare e scegliere "AUKEY HD-P12" dall’elenco dei dispositivi disponibili.
4. Iniziare immediatamente a scattare le foto da premere il pulsante di Telecomando Wireless.

Precauzione
● La capacità di peso non dovrebbe superare 10kg
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材质: 105g铜版纸

尺寸: 80X100 mm

印刷: 单黑双面印刷

装订方式: 风琴折页
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FCC Statement
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to 
Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to 
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by 
one or more of the following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.  
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.   
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.  
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the 
user's authority to operate the equipment.


